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No. ofSheep on
April 30, April 30,

1906. 1906.

Bay of Islands County—continued.
Clark, Sarah Jane, Waipapa
Clarke, Henry, Waimate N.
Clarke, J. B., Grove Farm (Estate of), Te

Ahuahu
Close, A. T., Pakaraka
Close, James, Ngaheia, Pakaraka
Cook, Mrs. Annie, Opua
Cook, W., and Sons, Waimate North
Croft, Honi, Waiomio, Kawakawa
Cross, Charles, Opua
Cross, H, Hume, Opua
Davis, H., Pakaraka
Dodd, Thomas, Kawakawa
Edmonds, J. T., Otahau, Kerikeri
FunkS, G. W., Tapu e tahi, Purerua
Goffe, Louis Clifford, Russell
Gould, G. and W., Mohikaikai, Russell
Hall, J. A. L., Kawakawa
Hall, R. A., Kawakawa «...

Hall, Thomas, Kawakawa
Hannam, Joseph, Whakapara
Hansen, G., Tangitu, Purerua
Hansen, Samuel John, Purerua
Hargraves, M. J., Ohaeawai
Harnett, E., Paiaka, Hukerenui
Hayes, Daniel Daily, Waimate
Hayes, Thomas S., Kerikeri
Hearn, William, Te Whau, Kerikeri, Bay of

Islands
Hedley, H. W., Hukerenui South
Hemi Pekama, Ngawhiti
Henare Rewa, Rawhiti
Hewen, E. G.,Waitangi
Higginson, J., Kawakawa
Hingston, F. V., Motupipi Run, Waitangi ...
Hingston, A. O, Ohaewai
Holt, Harry, Waimate North
Hone Keretene, Kawakawa
Hone Hau, Rawhiti
Hone Tautahi Peta,Whangaruru
Ho Paraone, c/oW. H. Black, Kawakawa ...
Hore Warana, Te Rawhiti
Hori Hakarai, Orokawa, Russell
Hori Keretene, Kawakawa
Howe, Mrs. Annie, Kussell
Huka Tamihana, Whangaruru
Hura Whatonga, Kawakawa
Irving, J. H., Ruapekapeka
Johnson, Mrs. A., Scoria Flat, Kawakawa ...
Kawhiti Hoterena, Kawakawa
Kemp, C. R. D., Kerikeri
Kemp, J. E. D., Waimate North
Knox, Thomas, Ohaeawai
Kydd, D. H., Russell
Lane, Henry, Opua
Lawrence, C., Ohaeawai
Ludbrook, W. W., Pouerua, Pakaraka
Ludbrook, S. B. (Est. of), Tupetupe, Ohaeawai
Martin, George, Whangaruru
McAlester, P. and W., Russell
Morrow, R., Ruapekapeka
Mountain, W. C, Purerua
Nelson, J. W., Hukerenui, Tapuhi
Netana, H, Matenga, Ohaeawai
Newman, O. R., Waimate North
Nixon, H. J., Okaihau
Noa Pakaraka, Whangaruru
Noy, James, Scoria Flat, Kawakawa
Parsons, W. F. L. S. A., Hukerenui, Tapuhi
Press, John, Tarata, Kawakawa
Pukepuke Te Rawhiti, Russell
Putoto Kereopa, Taikohe
Remana Kiwikiwi, Ohaeawai
Rigden, John, The Willows, Opua
Rivers, Walter, Pairoa Bay, Russell
Ross, William, Ruapekapeka
Ryan, M., Waimate North
Spratt, John, Kawakawa
Tabuteau and May, Kawakawa
Tadman, Francis William, Ruapekapeka ...
Tane, George, Pakaraka, Ohaeawai
Tautiri Hau, Waiomio, Kawakawa
Te Oi Tamehana, Kopuru, Kawakawa
Tuta Rewha te Rawhito, Russell

95
303
386

50
1090

71
64
46
31

154
247
141

165
40

150
23

208
160
61
83

120
768
95
63

179
68
60

506
150
64

893
41

150
121
147
133
91

240
150
82

100
60
59
51
70

4028
156
173
91
20
10

2966
2330

44
388

36
1250

70
56
92

Nil
92

9
125
283
230

60
10
60
56
36
45

190
175

85
248
424

72
1381

15
61
97
45
36

290
176
313

35
29

152
Nil
160

Nil
167
162
83
18

180
715
100
60

192
96
60

864
30
62

871
40

290
181
145
130
90

190
150
49

100
Nil

47
66

Nil
4240

91
191
124

Nil
Nil
2977
2407

48
350

48
1346

74
Nil

90
30

105
21

135
143
293

80
10
59
97
40

Nil
205

98
90
90

Nil
Nil
100

94
49
98

119

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1906. 1906.

Bay or Islands Counts —continued.
Waaka Hakuena, Motutea, Russell
Warnock, Christopher, Waimate
Wepilia Mita Hepe, Whangaruru
Willis, R. B. B., TeAhuahu
Wi Ahitapu, Rawhiti
Wi Parata, Pakaraka
Wire mu Ngawate, Kawakawa

125
26

145
880

45
70
94

180
24

152
707

51
Nil
100

25,010 25,607

HOKIANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Islands Subdivision).

Andrews, Alfred, Opononi
Bell, Robert, Rawene
Bellve, S., Paraumu, Rawene
Benson, W. J., Broadwood
Bowman, R. H., Herekino
Bryers, Mrs. M. A., Omapere
Bunkall, W. C, Herekino
Carman, Samuel, Broadwood
Clarke, Thomas G. II., Omanaia
Dangen, Henry, Rangiahua
Fell, Henry, Koutu
Ferguson, J". J.,Ringwood Run, Whirinaki...
Field, T., Waiotemarama
Geddes, James, Herekino
Glass, Mrs. J. M., Broadwood
Glover, George, Taheke
Halliwell Bros., Bankfield, Kohukohu
Harihone, Hoani, Mangamuku
Harris, George, Mount Farm, Broadwood .
Hedger, G. E., Waimamaku
Hood, E., Seabrook, Aranga
Jarvie, W. N., Kawerua
Keay, W. R., Sedgeley, Herekino
Kendall, A., Mitimiti
McKenzie, R. P., Herekino
Mita Puku, Whangape
Moetara, J. H., manager Waimamaku Sheep

Company, Omapere
Moetara Tehu Waiotemarama
Muunu Wairemu, Herekino
Noake, M., Onoke, Koutu
Powick, Jesse, Wekaweka
Purchas, C. W., Umawera
Schroder, C, Carlton Ferry, Kohukohu
Smith, Charles, Herekino
Snelgar Bros., Broadwood
Stephens, John, Broadwood
Toi, Wiremu, Opononi
Tucker, Arthur, Oro Oro, Waimamaku
Vaughan, Joseph, Umawera
Webster, J., Opononi
Young, J. H., Herekino

54
88

263

22
14
42

197
14

198
56
52

119
175

225
43
73

9
10
68
93

608
377
496

1600
33
85

32
.Nil

290
49
48
32
82

286
Nil
195
52

Nil
96

160
291

Nil
210

10
13
77
95

711
240

Nil
1560
Nil
Nil

12
473
101
39

141
58
67
97
90

153
211
502
54

86
Nil
340

71
41

199
99
87

253
Nil

22
200
677
67

7,012 6,671

RODNEY COUNTY
(In Marsden Subdivision).

Alcock, W., Awhanga, Great Barrier
Aldworth, R., Tauhoa
Allan, J. J.,Wellsford
Anderson, J. and J.,Cloveryard,Matakana .
Andrews, Ernest, Kaipara Flats
Armour, Janet, The Retreat, Whangaripo ..
Armour, John,Brooniland, Matakana
Armstrong, H., Komokoriki
Bailey, Robert, Tryphena
Baldock, E., Mount Pleasant, Wharehine ...
Barker, W. P., Fernbrook, Puhoi
Barkley, John, Rose Cottage, Te Arai
Bayer, John,Puhoi
Bayer, Wenzl, Puhoi
Becher, Anna, Puhoi
Becher, Joseph, Puhoi
Becher, Thomas, Ahuroa
Belcher, George, Hoteo North
Berger, J., Ahuroa
Billing, William, Puhoi
Birdsall, John, Rose Valley, Opango
Bishop, Charles, Te Arai
Blackwell, George, Tryphena

675
17

136
33

200
84
98

219
182
57

499
31

189
191
134

605
Nil
Nil

9
300

78
99

107
154
65

380
40

158
192

Nil
100
83
42

150
69
78
21

Nil

86
36

155
60
54
19
48
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